ORDINANCE NO. 39

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 36, AN ORDINANCE RESTRICTING FISHING IN INDIAN LAKE BOROUGH, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNA.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED AND IT IS ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

Fishing on Indian Lake shall be restricted to land owners of the Borough. Guests of land owners also have the privilege of fishing from property of the land owner or in a boat when accompanied by the land owner.

Anyone convicted of violating this Ordinance before a Justice of the Peace shall be found guilty of a summary offence and shall be fined not in excess of Fifty (\$50.00) Dollars or undergo imprisonment for a period of time in excess of five (5) days.

ORDAINED and ENACTED into law, this 23rd day of September, 1977. BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE ATTEST:

Carlod ann Corbett

President of Council

(SEAL)

EXAMINED and APPROVED this 23rd day of September, 1977.

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE Mayor

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is Ordinance 39 approved September 23, 1977, duly advertised and transcribed. No.

Carol and Corbett

Secretary, Borough of Indian Lake